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Supplier List
Last update: November 2018.

Note 1: This list is updated twice per year.

Note 2: This supplier list includes all finished goods factories that are currently being monitored by Patagonia, regardliess of whether or not they manufacture a product that is currently
available to customers. The Footprint Chronicles website is linked to products currently available in-store and on-line, and may include inactive factories. As a result, this supplier list is
more comprehensive and up-to-date than The Footprint Chronicles website.

Note 3: Suppliers are listed using the following naming convention: Parent Company - Name of Facility.
(Parent Company is the name of the organization that owns the Facility or owns the business relationship with Patagonia. When no Parent Company is listed, the Parent Company Name is
the same as the Facility Name.)

of and
Country Parent Name - Facility Name Address City Province/State Workers Since Product Type
~ Plot No. 9-14, 18-20, Sector No. 7, Chittagong Export Processing . N Finished Goods
Bangladesh Young One - KSL Zone, South Halishahar Chittagong Chittagong 7929 2014 Outerwear
Bangladesh Youngone - KSI Block # G1 & G2, Korean Export Processing Zone Anowara Chittagong 8105 2014 E:z:::d Goods
China Chenfeng - Jintan Research & Development Center ~ No. 99, Jinhu Rd, Jintan District Changzhou Jiangsu 800 2009 nggid:fws
China Chenfeng - Changzhou Huacheng Washing Factory No. 1, Liangchang Rd, Jintan District Changzhou Jiangsu 12 2015 ::::gr\::n:;tor
China Esquel Ente!'prlses - Guangdong Esquel Textiles Co,, Yangmei Town, Industrial Development Zone, Gaoming District Foshan Guangdong 9300 2014 Finished Goods
Ltd Yangmei Garment Factory Sportswear
China NC Accessory - Huai An Yuan Tong Headwear, Mg, . 4 yan Hiiang Avenue Lian Shui New Industrial Zone Lian Shui Jiangsu 3934 2014 Finished Goods
Co., Ltd. Headwear
. NC Accessory - Jiangsu Asian Sourcing Headwear " . " Finished Goods
China MFG. Co, Ltd. No. 2 Guang Zhou South Rd. Huai'an City Jiangsu 1493 2009 Headwear
China NC Accessory - Shanghai Weijie Garment Co,, Ltd 1228 Huiping Road, Nanxiang, Jiading Shanghai Shanghai 709 2014 E‘;ﬁ‘;:;ms
. . . . . Finished Goods
China Youngone - Qingdao Youngone Sportswear Co., Ltd. #97, Lao Shan 1 Road, Jimo Economic Development Zone Jimo Shandong 2291 2014 Outerwear
. " - R . _— . Subcontractor
China Youngone - Qingdao Kaiming Apparel Co., Ltd. Yingxi Village, Bei'an District Jimo Shandong 1" 2015 Outerwear
China Yee Tung - Charter Ventures - Quality Knitwear Sujiu Village, Chang Pin Town Dongguan Guangdong 930 2015 gx::‘;’:;ms
Colombia Supertex - S.A. Carrera 35 No-10-707 Acopi Zona Industrial, Acopi Yumbo Yumbo Valle del Cauca 874 2005 gzesrl-'jga?ows
Colombia Supertex - Eje Cafetero Carrera 21 No. 38-113 Bodega P. Av. Los Molinos, (Dosquebradas) Risaralda Pereira 155 2012 gﬂ::‘;zafmds
Colombia Supertex - Superprinting Carrera 27B N0.13-201 Acopi Arroyo Hondo, Zona Industrial Yumbo Valle del Cauca 5 2016 Subcontractor
Arroyohondo - Bloque 8 Bodega 11 Outerwear
El Salvador Supertex - Lourdes, S.A. de C.V. Km 26 Carretera Panamericana, Santa Ana Intercomplex Industrial San Juan Opico La Libertad 450 2015 Finished Goods
Park, Block A Baselayer
El Salvador Supertex - El Salvador SA de CV Km 76.5 By Pass, Norte, Zona Franca 10 Chalchuapa Santa Ana 1584 2015 ;;:‘S'::':yderemds
El Salvador  Supertex - Superprint SA de CV Km. 76 1/2 By-Pass Norte. ZF Diez Building # 1 Santa Ana Santa Ana 53 2015 ::szgzcwr
\ndia Pratibha P!ot No. A-15.& 16, Apparel Park Phase-Il, Special Economic Zone, Indore Madhya Pradesh 1782 2012 Finished Goods
Pithampur, Dist. Dhar Sportswear
India Pratibha Syntex Plot No. 4, Industrial Growth Centre, Kheda Pithampur, Dist. Dhar  Indore Madhya Pradesh 3571 2012 :ﬁ‘;’xﬁ;‘m
HongKong  Honrich Knitwear Factory Limited 8/F., New East Sun Industrial Building, 18 Shing Yip St. Kwun Tong Kowloon 24 2013 ;:sljz,i?ms
Mexico Novalink (Sewing) Prolongacion Calle Industrial # 196 A, Parque Industrial Del Norte  H. Matamoros Tamaulipas 2657 1996 ;:‘;::;e;’efms
Mexico Tartan - Hong Ho Mexico SA DE CV Tablaje Catastral 5539, Parque Industrial Valladolid Yucatan 860 2009 ;‘p’:fg:’eimds
Mexico Vertical Knits - Baca Calle 20#131-C x 27y 29 Baca Yucatén 625 2011 5”;::?: Goods
Mexico Vertical Knits - Tizimin Calle 45 AX 74Y 76 #496-A Tizimin Yucatén 278 2015 :'gz:f: Goods
Nicaragua Formosa - Great King KM 12 1/2 Carretera Norte, Modulo No. 52, Zona Franca, Industrial Managua Managua 2160 2006 Finished Goods
Las Mercedes Sportswear
Philippines Dong In - Aimatech Manufacturing Corporation Mindanao Ave., Phase Il Mariveles Bataan 724 2015 Finished Goods
Travel Gear
Philippines  Dong In - Edge Soft Good Solution, Inc. Mindanao Avenue Phase Il FAB Mariveles Bataan 308 2013 ?g:\f;"gg:‘r”
Philippines  Dong In - Mountaineering Inst. Block 2, 2nd Avenue, AFAB Marivele Bataan 1110 2013 Finished Goods
Travel Gear
Sri Lanka Antler Fabric Printers (Pvt) Ltd Agatthuduwawewatta, Jamburaliya, Madapatha Colombo Western 734 2016 gi'fg::r:;wr
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Country

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Sri Lanka

Thailand

Thailand

Thailand

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Vietnam

Parent Name - Facility Name

Hirdaramani - Ceylon Knit Trend - Eheliyagoda

Hirdaramani - Ceylon Knit Trend - Maharagama

Hirdaramani - Kuruwita

Hirdaramani - Kahathuduwa

Hirdarmani - CKT Apparel - Agalawatta (Knits)

Hirdarmani -H i Fashions Holdings-Homagama

Hirdarmani - Mercury Apparel - Seethawaka -
Avissawella

MAS - JK Garment Private Limited

MAS - Screenline

MAS - Kreeda Intimo

MAS - Linea Intimo

MAS - Shadowline Division

MAS - Asialine

Sheico Thailand

TAL - Thai Garment Export Co., Ltd. (TG 2-4)

VT Garment Co. Ltd.

Danner, Inc.

Just Alterations dba Up Cycle it Now

Nature USA

Nature USA - AquaSea

Nester Hosiery

New Fashion Products, Inc.

Peckham

Dong-In - Entech Vietnam Co., Ltd.

Esquel Enterprises - Esquel Garment Manufacturing
(Vietnam) Co., Ltd.

Hung Way (Old Palace)

Kanaan Saigon Co. Ltd

Kanaan - Branch of Toan Thang., Ltd

MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company
Thai Binh Branch Factory 1

MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company
Thai Binh Branch Factory 2

MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company
Thai Binh Branch Factory 3

MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company
Thai Binh Branch Factory 6

QVE - Quang Viet Enterprises

QVT - Quang Viet (Tien Giang) Co., Ltd.

Address

Divurumpitiya

55, Lake Road Maharagama

Colombo Road

279, Horana Rd

Yatiyana

No 85, Katuwana Industrial Zone, Katuwana Road

Lot No. F-2 Seethawaka Industrial Park, Export Processing Zone

614. Liyanagemulla

18/4 Biyagama Road, Thalwatta, Gonawala

Lot 49, 49A, 58 & 59 Biyagama Export Processing Zone, Walgama,

Malwana

Lot 89A Biyagama Export Processing Zone Walgama Malwana

Phase 2, EPZ

Thorakolayaya Road

88/8 Moo 4 Marbyangporn

50/3 Moo 4 Chaengwattana Road

602/50 Soi Sathupradit 48, Sathupradit Road, Bangpongpang

18201 NE Portal Way, Suite 101

12882 Valley View Streer

3097 E. Ana Street

19060 South Dominguez Hills Drive

1546 Carter St

13344 S. Main St, Suite B

3510 Capital City Bivd

Tan Thuan Commune, D4t Do District

9 VSIP Street 5, Vietnam Singapore Industrial Park

Tan Thuan Road, Tan Thuan E.P.Z.

Duc Hoa Ha Village

230/69 Nguyen Van Tao Street, Hamlet 2, Long Thoi Commune,
Nha Be District

Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone, Tran Thai Tong Road

Phuc Khanh Industrial Zone, Tran Thai Tong Road

Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone, Tran Thai Tong Road

Lot with area 99.896 m2, Minh Quang Commune, Vu Thu District

Unit 2 Cu Chi Town, Cu Chi District

Lot KI-1, Chau Thanh District, Tan Huong Industrial Zone

City

Eheliyagoda

Maharagama

Kuruwita

Kahathuduwa

Agalawatta

Homagama

Avissawella

Seeduwa

Kelaniya

Biyagama

Biyagama

Katunayake

Middeniya

Pluakdang

Pakkred

Yannawa

Portland

Garden Grove

Rancho Dominguez

Rancho Dominguez

Mount Airy

Los Angeles

Lansing

BaRia

Thuan An

Tan Thuan Dong,
District 7

Duc Hoa

Ho Chi Minh

Thai Binh

Thai Binh

Thai Binh

Thai Binh

Ho Chi Minh

Tan Huong

Province/State

Sabaragamuwa

Western

Sabaragamuwa

Western

Central

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Southern

Rayong

Nondhaburi

Bangkok

Oregon

California

California

California

North Carolina

California

Michigan

Ba Ria-Vung Tau

Binh Duong

Ho Chi Minh

Long An

Ho Chi Minh

Thai Binh

Thai Binh

Thai Binh

Thai Binh

Ho Chi Minh

Tien Giang

Number of

Workers

1036

803

2532

3003

983

37

1452

241

437

1427

1427

1164

1708

2656

1207

3061

207

78

36

200

132

500

1350

4572

2200

2725

37

3243

1147

725

4000

6577

5561

Supplier

Since

2018

2011

2016

2011

2012

2011

2011

2014

2017

2018

2016

2014

2017

2009

2014

2000

2018

2018

2007

2012

2004

2016

2014

2013

2009

2004

2002

2002

2004

2004

2004

2004

2009

2012

Supplier and
Product Type

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Subcontractor
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Subcontractor
Sportswear

Subcontractor
Sportswear

Subcontractor
Sportswear

Subcontractor
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Subcontractor
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Wetsuits

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Fishing

Finished Goods
Upcycled Gear

Finished Goods
T-Shirts

Subcontractor
T-Shirts

Finished Goods
Socks

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Military Gear

Finished Goods
Travel Gear

Finished Goods
Sportswear

Finished Goods
Gloves

Finished Goods
Travel Gear

Subcontractor
Travel Gear

Finished Goods
Outerwear

Finished Goods
Outerwear

Finished Goods
Outerwear

Finished Goods
Outerwear

Finished Goods
Outerwear

Finished Goods
Outerwear
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Country Parent Name - Facility Name Address City Pro /S Workers Since Product Type
Finished Goods
Vietnam Shinwon - Ebenezer Hanoi Co., Ltd. Nguyen Gon Urban, Cai Dan Ward, Song Cong Thai Nguyen Thai Nguyen 4077 2013 Fishing and
Sportswear
Vietnam Bang Sun Vietnam Co., Ltd. CN14 Khai Quang IZ Vinh Yen City Vinh Phuc 85 2018 Subcontractor
Sportswear
Vietnam Southlsland - Viet Hong Export Co, Ltd. Vtec D (Viet  j5p v en Dinh Chieu Street, Ward 8 Ben Tre Ben Tre 2107 2012 Finished Goods
Tien) Sportswear
Vietnam SouthIsland - Cong Tien Garment JSC Viec B (Viet o7 1 v/an Thanh St, Ward 3 Go Cong Tien Giang 2560 2012 Finished Goods
Tien) Sportswear
Vietnam South Island - Vinh Tien Garment JSC (Viet Tien) 1A Hung Dao Vuong St. Ward 1 Vinh Long Vinh Long 2039 2010 ;gf‘::vd::”ds
Vietnam South Island - Tagtime Viettien Co., Ltd. Binh An Textlleand Garment Industrial Park, Binh Thang Ward, Di Binh Thanh Binh Duong 103 2018 Subcontractor
An District Sportswear
Vietnam South Island - TTG Co, Ltd. BI-4 Lot, Tan Huong IZ, Chau Thanh District Tan Huong Tien Giang 3 2018 2;";‘:\2?;”
Vietnam TAL- TAV Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone Thai Binh Thai Binh 4900 2012 Finished Goods
Sportswear
Vietnam Youngone - Youngone Namdinh Co., Ltd Hoa Xa Industrial Park Nam Dinh Nam Dinh 7456 2006 gz::::a?ms
Vietnam Youngone - Youngone Hung Yen Co., Ltd Chinh Nghia Kim Dong Hung Yen 2337 2018 glz]:::];zafoods

30f3



