patagonia

Supplier List

Last update: November 2018.

Note 1: This list is updated twice per year.

Note 2: This supplier list includes all finished goods factories that are currently being monitored by Patagonia, regardless of whether or not they manufacture a product that is currently available to customers. The Footprint Chronicles website is linked to products currently available in-store and on-line, and may include inactive factories. As a result, this supplier list is more comprehensive and up-to-date than The Footprint Chronicles website.

Note 3: Suppliers are listed using the following naming convention: Parent Company - Name of Facility.

(Parent Company is the name of the organization that owns the Facility or owns the business relationship with Patagonia. When no Parent Company is listed, the Parent Company Name is the same as the Facility Name.)

Country	Parent Name - Facility Name	Address	City	Province/State	Number of Workers	Supplier Since	Supplier and Product Type
Bangladesh	Young One - KSL	Plot No. 9-14, 18-20, Sector No. 7, Chittagong Export Processing Zone, South Halishahar	Chittagong	Chittagong	7929	2014	Finished Goods Outerwear
Bangladesh	Youngone - KSI	Block # G1 & G2, Korean Export Processing Zone	Anowara	Chittagong	8105	2014	Finished Goods Fishing
China	Chenfeng - Jintan Research & Development Center	No. 99, Jinhu Rd, Jintan District	Changzhou	Jiangsu	800	2009	Finished Goods Sportswear
China	Chenfeng - Changzhou Huacheng Washing Factory	No. 1, Liangchang Rd, Jintan District	Changzhou	Jiangsu	12	2015	Subcontractor Sportswear
China	Esquel Enterprises - Guangdong Esquel Textiles Co., Ltd Yangmei Garment Factory	Yangmei Town, Industrial Development Zone, Gaoming District	Foshan	Guangdong	9300	2014	Finished Goods Sportswear
China	NC Accessory - Huai An Yuan Tong Headwear, Mfg., Co., Ltd.	No.1 Yan Huang Avenue Lian Shui New Industrial Zone	Lian Shui	Jiangsu	3934	2014	Finished Goods Headwear
China	NC Accessory - Jiangsu Asian Sourcing Headwear MFG. Co., Ltd.	No. 2 Guang Zhou South Rd.	Huai'an City	Jiangsu	1493	2009	Finished Goods Headwear
China	NC Accessory - Shanghai Weijie Garment Co., Ltd	1228 Huiping Road, Nanxiang, Jiading	Shanghai	Shanghai	709	2014	Finished Goods Headwear
China	Youngone - Qingdao Youngone Sportswear Co., Ltd.	#97, Lao Shan 1 Road, Jimo Economic Development Zone	Jimo	Shandong	2291	2014	Finished Goods Outerwear
China	Youngone - Qingdao Kaiming Apparel Co., Ltd.	Yingxi Village, Bei'an District	Jimo	Shandong	11	2015	Subcontractor Outerwear
China	Yee Tung - Charter Ventures - Quality Knitwear	Sujiu Village, Chang Pin Town	Dongguan	Guangdong	930	2015	Finished Goods Outerwear
Colombia	Supertex - S.A.	Carrera 35 No-10-707 Acopi Zona Industrial, Acopi Yumbo	Yumbo	Valle del Cauca	874	2005	Finished Goods Outerwear
Colombia	Supertex - Eje Cafetero	Carrera 21 No. 38-113 Bodega P. Av. Los Molinos, (Dosquebradas) Risaralda	Pereira	155	2012	Finished Goods Outerwear
Colombia	Supertex - Superprinting	Carrera 27B No.13-201 Acopi Arroyo Hondo, Zona Industrial Arroyohondo - Bloque 8 Bodega 11	Yumbo	Valle del Cauca	52	2016	Subcontractor Outerwear
El Salvador	Supertex - Lourdes, S.A. de C.V.	Km 26 Carretera Panamericana, Santa Ana Intercomplex Industrial Park, Block A	San Juan Opico	La Libertad	450	2015	Finished Goods Baselayer
El Salvador	Supertex - El Salvador SA de CV	Km 76.5 By Pass, Norte, Zona Franca 10	Chalchuapa	Santa Ana	1584	2015	Finished Goods Baselayer
El Salvador	Supertex - Superprint SA de CV	Km. 76 1/2 By-Pass Norte. ZF Diez Building #1	Santa Ana	Santa Ana	53	2015	Subcontractor Baselayer
ndia	Pratibha	Plot No. A-15 & 16, Apparel Park Phase-II, Special Economic Zone, Pithampur, Dist. Dhar	' Indore	Madhya Pradesh	1782	2012	Finished Goods Sportswear
India	Pratibha Syntex	Plot No. 4, Industrial Growth Centre, Kheda Pithampur, Dist. Dhar	Indore	Madhya Pradesh	3571	2012	Subcontractor Sportswear
Hong Kong	Honrich Knitwear Factory Limited	8/F., New East Sun Industrial Building, 18 Shing Yip St.	Kwun Tong	Kowloon	24	2013	Finished Goods Baselayer
Mexico	Novalink (Sewing)	Prolongación Calle Industrial #196 A, Parque Industrial Del Norte	H. Matamoros	Tamaulipas	2657	1996	Finished Goods Baselayer
Mexico	Tartan - Hong Ho Mexico SA DE CV	Tablaje Catastral 5539, Parque Industrial	Valladolid	Yucatán	860	2009	Finished Goods Sportswear
Mexico	Vertical Knits - Baca	Calle 20# 131-C x 27 y 29	Baca	Yucatán	625	2011	Finished Goods T-Shirts
Mexico	Vertical Knits - Tizimin	Calle 45 A X 74 Y 76 # 496-A	Tizimin	Yucatán	278	2015	Finished Goods T-Shirts
Nicaragua	Formosa - Great King	KM 12 1/2 Carretera Norte, Modulo No. 52, Zona Franca, Industrial Las Mercedes	Managua	Managua	2160	2006	Finished Goods Sportswear
Philippines	Dong In - Almatech Manufacturing Corporation	Mindanao Ave., Phase II	Mariveles	Bataan	724	2015	Finished Goods Travel Gear
Philippines	Dong In - Edge Soft Good Solution, Inc.	Mindanao Avenue Phase II FAB	Mariveles	Bataan	308	2013	Subcontractor Travel Gear
Philippines	Dong In - Mountaineering Inst.	Block 2, 2nd Avenue, AFAB	Marivele	Bataan	1110	2013	Finished Goods Travel Gear
3ri Lanka	Antler Fabric Printers (Pvt) Ltd	Agatthuduwawewatta, Jamburaliya, Madapatha	Colombo	Western	734	2016	Subcontractor Sportswear

Country	Parent Name - Facility Name	Address	City	Province/State	Number of Workers	Supplier Since	Supplier and Product Type
Sri Lanka	Hirdaramani - Ceylon Knit Trend - Eheliyagoda	Divurumpitiya	Eheliyagoda	Sabaragamuwa	1036	2018	Finished Goods Sportswear
Sri Lanka	Hirdaramani - Ceylon Knit Trend - Maharagama	55, Lake Road Maharagama	Maharagama	Western	803	2011	Subcontractor Sportswear
Sri Lanka	Hirdaramani - Kuruwita	Colombo Road	Kuruwita	Sabaragamuwa	2532	2016	Finished Goods Sportswear
Sri Lanka	Hirdaramani - Kahathuduwa	279, Horana Rd	Kahathuduwa	Western	3003	2011	Finished Goods Sportswear
Sri Lanka	Hirdarmani - CKT Apparel - Agalawatta (Knits)	Yatiyana	Agalawatta	Central	983	2012	Finished Goods Sportswear
Sri Lanka	Hirdarmani -H i Fashions Holdings-Homagama	No 85, Katuwana Industrial Zone, Katuwana Road	Homagama	Western	371	2011	Subcontractor Sportswear
Sri Lanka	Hirdarmani - Mercury Apparel - Seethawaka - Avissawella	Lot No. F-2 Seethawaka Industrial Park, Export Processing Zone	Avissawella	Western	1452	2011	Subcontractor Sportswear
Sri Lanka	MAS - JK Garment Private Limited	614. Liyanagemulla	Seeduwa	Western	241	2014	Subcontractor Sportswear
Sri Lanka	MAS - Screenline	18/4 Biyagama Road, Thalwatta, Gonawala	Kelaniya	Western	437	2017	Subcontractor Sportswear
Sri Lanka	MAS - Kreeda Intimo	Lot 49, 49A, 58 & 59 Biyagama Export Processing Zone, Walgama, Malwana	Biyagama	Western	1427	2018	Finished Goods Sportswear
Sri Lanka	MAS - Linea Intimo	Lot 89A Biyagama Export Processing Zone Walgama Malwana	Biyagama	Western	1427	2016	Finished Goods Sportswear
Sri Lanka	MAS - Shadowline Division	Phase 2, EPZ	Katunayake	Western	1164	2014	Subcontractor Sportswear
Sri Lanka	MAS - Asialine	Thorakolayaya Road	Middeniya	Southern	1708	2017	Finished Goods Sportswear
Thailand	Sheico Thailand	88/8 Moo 4 Marbyangporn	Pluakdang	Rayong	2656	2009	Finished Goods Wetsuits
Thailand	TAL - Thai Garment Export Co., Ltd. (TG 2-4)	50/3 Moo 4 Chaengwattana Road	Pakkred	Nondhaburi	1207	2014	Finished Goods Sportswear
Thailand	VT Garment Co. Ltd.	602/50 Soi Sathupradit 48, Sathupradit Road, Bangpongpang	Yannawa	Bangkok	3061	2000	Finished Goods Sportswear
USA	Danner, Inc.	18201 NE Portal Way, Suite 101	Portland	Oregon	207	2018	Finished Goods Fishing
USA	Just Alterations dba Up Cycle it Now	12882 Valley View Streer	Garden Grove	California	5	2018	Finished Goods Upcycled Gear
USA	Nature USA	3097 E. Ana Street	Rancho Dominguez	California	78	2007	Finished Goods T-Shirts
USA	Nature USA - AquaSea	19060 South Dominguez Hills Drive	Rancho Dominguez	California	36	2012	Subcontractor T-Shirts
USA	Nester Hosiery	1546 Carter St	Mount Airy	North Carolina	200	2004	Finished Goods Socks
USA	New Fashion Products, Inc.	13344 S. Main St, Suite B	Los Angeles	California	132	2016	Finished Goods Sportswear
USA	Peckham	3510 Capital City Blvd	Lansing	Michigan	500	2014	Finished Goods Military Gear
Vietnam	Dong-In - Entech Vietnam Co., Ltd.	Tan Thuan Commune, Đất Đỏ District	Ba Ria	Ba Ria-Vung Tau	1350	2013	Finished Goods Travel Gear
Vietnam	Esquel Enterprises - Esquel Garment Manufacturing (Vietnam) Co., Ltd.	9 VSIP Street 5, Vietnam Singapore Industrial Park	Thuan An	Binh Duong	4572	2009	Finished Goods Sportswear
Vietnam	Hung Way (Old Palace)	Tan Thuan Road, Tan Thuan E.P.Z.	Tan Thuan Dong, District 7	Ho Chi Minh	2200	2004	Finished Goods Gloves
Vietnam	Kanaan Saigon Co. Ltd	Duc Hoa Ha Village	Duc Hoa	Long An	2725	2002	Finished Goods Travel Gear
Vietnam	Kanaan - Branch of Toan Thang., Ltd	230/69 Nguyen Van Tao Street, Hamlet 2, Long Thoi Commune, Nha Be District	Ho Chi Minh	Ho Chi Minh	37	2002	Subcontractor Travel Gear
Vietnam	MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company Thai Binh Branch Factory 1	Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone, Tran Thai Tong Road	Thai Binh	Thai Binh	3243	2004	Finished Goods Outerwear
Vietnam	MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company Thai Binh Branch Factory 2	Phuc Khanh Industrial Zone, Tran Thai Tong Road	Thai Binh	Thai Binh	1147	2004	Finished Goods Outerwear
Vietnam	MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company Thai Binh Branch Factory 3	Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone, Tran Thai Tong Road	Thai Binh	Thai Binh	725	2004	Finished Goods Outerwear
Vietnam	MXP - Manufacturing Sportwear Joint Stock Company Thai Binh Branch Factory 6	Lot with area 99.896 m2, Minh Quang Commune, Vu Thu District	Thai Binh	Thai Binh	4000	2004	Finished Goods Outerwear
Vietnam	QVE - Quang Viet Enterprises	Unit 2 Cu Chi Town, Cu Chi District	Ho Chi Minh	Ho Chi Minh	6577	2009	Finished Goods Outerwear
Vietnam	QVT - Quang Viet (Tien Giang) Co., Ltd.	Lot KI-1, Chau Thanh District, Tan Huong Industrial Zone	Tan Huong	Tien Giang	5561	2012	Finished Goods Outerwear

Country	Parent Name - Facility Name	Address	City	Province/State	Number of Workers	Supplier Since	Supplier and Product Type
Vietnam	Shinwon - Ebenezer Hanoi Co., Ltd.	Nguyen Gon Urban, Cai Dan Ward, Song Cong	Thai Nguyen	Thai Nguyen	4077	2013	Finished Goods Fishing and Sportswear
Vietnam	Bang Sun Vietnam Co., Ltd.	CN14 Khai Quang IZ	Vinh Yen City	Vinh Phuc	85	2018	Subcontractor Sportswear
Vietnam	South Island - Viet Hong Export Co., Ltd. Vtec D (Viet Tien)	425B, Nguyen Dinh Chieu Street, Ward 8	Ben Tre	Ben Tre	2107	2012	Finished Goods Sportswear
Vietnam	South Island - Cong Tien Garment JSC Vtec E (Viet Tien)	27 Mac Van Thanh St, Ward 3	Go Cong	Tien Giang	2560	2012	Finished Goods Sportswear
Vietnam	South Island - Vinh Tien Garment JSC (Viet Tien)	1A Hung Dao Vuong St. Ward 1	Vinh Long	Vinh Long	2039	2010	Finished Goods Sportswear
Vietnam	South Island - Tagtime Viettien Co., Ltd.	Binh An Textile and Garment Industrial Park, Binh Thang Ward, Di An District	Binh Thanh	Binh Duong	103	2018	Subcontractor Sportswear
Vietnam	South Island - TTG Co., Ltd.	BI-4 Lot, Tan Huong IZ, Chau Thanh District	Tan Huong	Tien Giang	43	2018	Subcontractor Sportswear
Vietnam	TAL - TAV	Nguyen Duc Canh Industrial Zone	Thai Binh	Thai Binh	4900	2012	Finished Goods Sportswear
Vietnam	Youngone - Youngone Namdinh Co., Ltd	Hoa Xa Industrial Park	Nam Dinh	Nam Dinh	7456	2006	Finished Goods Outerwear
Vietnam	Youngone - Youngone Hung Yen Co., Ltd	Chinh Nghia	Kim Dong	Hung Yen	2337	2018	Finished Goods Outerwear